
H.—l6.

APPENDIX A—continued.
Return showing the Number of Offences reported, the Number of Offences for which Persons

were apprehended or summoned, and Comparison of Crime during the Year ending 31st
December, 1911, and Year ending 31st December, 1912—continued.

16

Offences.

1911.
mss
o

21
s oa a

COg
a&o
"3 .
a ft-•

01 W 'Si

g » n

°j3 .i!ila si

1912.

Resultsof Casesin which Pi
apprehended or sumo

(Chargesagainst Males ant
separately.)

ii'fions were
oneri.
I Feinalrs

lucre
Deere
Num'
Offe
repc

iaee or
iase in
ber of
snces
>rted.Number of

Convictions
jamongst those
i committed

for Trial.Committed
tor Trial.

Sumiiii
convit

irily
;ted. Dismissed.

s
S3

0*s
9

InM. F. M. F. M. F.
-

M. ; F.

Habitual criminal failingto comply with
conditions of release

Illegally on premises
Illegally pawning
Incest
Indecent exposure or behaviour
Indecent Publications Act, offences under
Introducing liquor into Maori pa
Keeping disorderly houses or brothels
Killing animals with intent to steal th'e

carcases
Malicious injury to property
Maliciously killing or maiming animals
Manslaughter
Manslaughter (accessory)
Mischief not otherwise specified in this

return
Murder
Murder, attempted
Neglected and criminal children
Obscene and profane language
Obstructing or resisting police
Obstructing railway-lines
Obstructing railway officers
Obstructing thoroughfares
Opium, smoking or being in possession of
Perjury
Personating electors
Poison-laying
Prohibited immigrants, unlawfullyland -ing
Rape
Rape, attempted
Receiving stolon goods
Refusing to quit licensed premises
Rescuing cattle from being impounded
Robbery or extortion
Sending false telegrams
Setting spring gun
Shooting with intent
Sly-grog selling j ..
Smuggling
Sodomy
Sodomy, attempted
Soliciting prostitution
Stone-throwing
Stowing away on board ships
Suicide, attempted. .
Sureties of the poace
Theft (undesoribed)
Theft as a bailee
Theft, attempted
Theft by servants
Theft from dwellings
Theft from the person ..
Theft of cattle and horses
Theft of dogs
Theft of pigs
Theft of sheep
Theft of post-letters
Threatening to shoot
Travelling by rail and refusing to pay

fares

9 8 1 5 2 I 9

137
5
6

378
7

36
27
8

113 I 13 95 6 12 24
5
3

70
5
3
6

3
308

2
33
21
14

3
304

2
33
21
13

3
S 278

2
29

7
1

(i

3
10

12

1
1
2

3 ..
1

1
10

1 i 1 1
6

439
20
9
3

73

521
3

12

492
1

12

3 413
1

12 59 5 2 82 i7
9 2 i 4 1 3

153 iso 1 iii 3 35 80
3

5
1

226
940
224

9
11

57
41
16

1\\

3
1

280
941
238

16
11
73
38
12

2
1

280
932
238

16
11

73
37
12

2
1 2

165
815
231

15
10

57
37

110
36

3
77
7

2
4

54
1

14
71

1
16 16

5 2 5 "3 "2 3
4

1"' 7
3

5
3

2 6
1

5
13
42

126
35

6
4

46
■5
!

6
4

46
124
16

I 2

4
4
1 1 33

112
14

. 1
1

2

9
11
2

i
3
2
1 1

1

4
9

1
19

3
1

2 i 3
2
11

1..
180

3
6
2

64
115
33
55
21

2,341
7

18
109
215

65
40

■ 12
6

26
16
3

39

4
115

4
113

2
1 i 66 ■2

2
36 7

1
1

4
65

3
33

4
94

108
86
66

139
2,332

4
19

110
201
55
62

6
2
6
12
4

48

4
94

105
86
66

139
I 1,816

3
19

108
137
45
54

3

3
1 3

3
2

30
85
84
53

114
1,437

91
18

1
4

22
177

3
2

1
8
3

120

53
11

118

7
1

77
3
4

46
63
25
44

i 4 68 '.'.
2

9
3

i
3

15
50
56
11

I
:i

7
3

2
11
9
9

2
1

46 1
57 3
18
32

1
1

14
10

22

5
9
4

48

4
6

1 3
6 I ..

6
4

20
43

1
41 2

i
5

2 i
9

Trespass
Unlawfully soiling arms to Natives ..
Vagrancy offences not otherwise speci-

fied in this return
Wounding with intent

70
2

684

62 60 58 2 8
2

30654 654 1 455 160 35 3 III
..

4 5 5 5 44 1

Totals 24,999 25,981 24,837 855 33 20,693 1,5171,660 79 683683 19 1,590 608. Inc.., 982


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

