APPENDIX A-continued.

Return showing the Number of Offences reported, the Number of Offences for which Persons were apprehended or summoned, and Comparison of Crime during the Year ending 31st December, 1911, and Year ending 31st December, 1912—continued.

	1911.	Secret 1 (1994) Manager of the control of the contr											Increase or Decrease in	
Offences.	Number of all Offences reported.	Number of all Offences reported.	Number of Offences in which Arrests or Summonses resulted.	separately.)						Conv	Number of Convictions amongst those		Number of Offences reported.	
				Committed for Trial.		Summarily convicted.		Dismissed.		committed for Trial.		ase.	эве.	
				М.	F.	М.	F.	М.	F.	М.	F.	Іпстевве.	Decrease	
Habitual criminal failing to comply with conditions of release		9	8	ı		5	2			1	••	9		
Illegally on premises Illegally pawning	137 5	113	113				6	12					2 4	
Incest	6 378	308	3 304	3 8		278	6	12		$\frac{3}{1}$			3 70	
Indecent Publications Act, offences under Introducing liquor into Maori pa	7 36	$\frac{2}{33}$	$\frac{2}{33}$!		2 29	3	· ·					5	
Keeping disorderly houses or brothels Killing animals with intent to steal the carcases	27 8	21 14	21 13	10		7	10	2	1			6		
Malicious injury to property Maliciously killing or maining animals	439 20	$\begin{array}{c} 521 \\ 3 \end{array}$	492 1	3	• •	413 1	12	59	5	2		82	17	
Manslaughter Manslaughter (accessory)	9 3	12	12	9	2			1		4	1	3		
Mischief not otherwise specified in this return	73	153	150	1	••	111	3	35		•	• ::	80	••	
Murder, attempted	5 1	3	1	1					• • •	•••			2	
Neglected and criminal children Obscene and profane language	226 940	280 941	280 932		• • •	165 815	110 36	3 77	4		;	54 1		
Obstructing or resisting police Obstructing railway-lines	224 9	238 16	238 16		::	$\begin{array}{c} 231 \\ 15 \end{array}$	·i	7	• •			14 7	• • •	
Obstructing railway officers	11 57	11 73	11 73			10 57		1 16		٠٠ إ		16	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Opium, smoking or being in possession of	41	38	37			37				• • •			3	
Perjury	16 1	12	12	5	$egin{array}{c} 2 \\ \dots \end{array}$			5		3	2	::	4	
Poison-laying Prohibited immigrants, unlawfully land-	$\frac{2}{2}$	8 3	7 3		::	5 3	::	2				6	••	
ing	5	6	6	4				2		3		1	••	
Rape, attempted	13	4	4	4	.;		.:			2				
Receiving stolen goods Refusing to quit licensed premises	126	46 1 2 5	46 124	1	1	$\begin{array}{c} 33 \\ 112 \end{array}$. 1	9	1	1		4		
Rescuing cattle from being impounded Robbery or extortion	35	16 2	$\frac{16}{2}$	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	::	14		2	••		••		19	
Sending false telegrams	3	4	4		1	3				•••		1		
Setting spring gun		4	4	2	::			2		1		4]	
Sly-grog selling	180	115	113	1	1	66	2	36	7	1			65	
Sodomy	6 2	3 4	3 4	3		• • •		3	٠.,	3			3	
Soliciting prostitution	64	94	94			· · ·	91		3		• • •	$\begin{vmatrix} 2\\30 \end{vmatrix}$	• •	
Stone-throwing	115	108 86	105	l ::		85 84	i	18	2			53		
Suicide, attempted Sureties of the peace	55 21	66 139	66 139			53 114	8 3	4 22	1			11 118		
Theft (undescribed)	2,341	2,332	1,816	77	1	1,437	120	177	4	68			8	
Theft as a bailee Theft, attempted	$\frac{7}{18}$	$\frac{4}{19}$	3 19	3 4	::	15			••	$\begin{array}{c} 2 \\ \dots \end{array}$	••	i	3	
Theft by servants	109 215	110 201	108 137	46 63	$\frac{1}{3}$	50 56	7 3	11	2	46 57	$\frac{1}{3}$	1	14	
Theft from the person	65	55	45	2 5	٠.	11		9		18			10	
Theft of cattle and horses	40 12	62	54 3	44		$\frac{1}{3}$		9		32	• •	22		
Theft of pigs	6 26	$\frac{2}{6}$		··· 4				i					20 20	
Theft of post-letters	16	12	9	6		3				6			4	
Threatening to shoot Travelling by rail and refusing to pay fares	39	4 48	4 48			41	2	5	2		••	9	•••	
Trespass Unlawfully selling arms to Natives	70 2	62	60			58		2	••	•	••		8	
Vagrancy offences not otherwise speci-	684	654	654	i		455	160	35	3	1		::	30	
fied in this return Wounding with intent	4	- 5	5	5		٠.				4		1		
Totals	24,999	25,981	24,837	855	33	20,693	1,517	1,660	79	683	19	1,590	608	
						, ·					-	Inc.		